
TRISTATE 
T R I S T A T E H O U S E H O L D G O O D S T A R I F F C O N F E R E N C E , I N C 

MAILING ADDRESS 
P.O. Box 1385 
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 

KENNETH D. SATALOFF, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

S e p t e m b e r 2 , 2015 

(856) 231-9012 
(856) 727-4844 (FAX) 

EMAIL: tristatetariff@gmail.com 

OFFICE HOURS 
Monday-Friday 
8:30 A.M.—5:00 P.M. 

Rosemary Chiavetta 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed herewith are three (3) copies of 7th Revised Page 45-A, 
7th Revised Page 46, 7th Revised Page 47, 6th Revised Page 47-B, 
5th Revised Page 48, 6th Revised Page 48-A, 5th Revised Page 48-B, 
8th Revised Page 48-C, 7th Revised Page 48-D5and Original Page 
48-J to T a r i f f Freight Pa P.U.C. No. 54, issued by Tri s t a t e House­
hold Goods T a r i f f Conference, Inc., Agent, under power of attorneyy 
and sent to you for f i l i n g inicompliance with the requirements of 
the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Law. 

Two (2) copies should be forwarded to Mr. Robert Bingaman, 
Compliance Manager, Bureau of Technical U t i l i t y Services for 
t h e i r f i l e with the remaining copy being used by the Secretary's 
s t a f f f o r scanning. 

CLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. A-00094076 

Close Moving & Storage, Inc. i s seeking increases i n i t s hourly 
rates f o r the transportation of hosuehold goods i n use fo r f o r t y 
(40) miles and less. 

Attached i s a l e t t e r i n d i c a t i n g that applicant's operating r a t i o 
f o r 2014 was not less than 93%. 

The 
day 

proposed loose-leaf revisions have been f i l e d on t ^ r t y ^ J 
's notice to become e f f e c t i v e October 5, 2015. " I 1 s 

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy on thiS| tE^nsmJg: 
l e t t e r i n the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope. , 

t f u l l y yours, 

Xh D. Sataloff 
Exe'cutive Secretary 
KDS/mlm 
Enclosures 

\ 

CO 

c: 
m 

3 0 ) 

td-n 
o 
m 

o 

A COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION OF MOTOR COMMON CARRIERS OF THE COMMODITY "HOUSEHOLD" GOODS 



O'Brien's Moving & Storage 
Headquarters: Phone: 800-729-9340 
7066 Snowdrift Road Fax: 610-391-0311 
Allemown, PA 18106 E-mail: info@obrieiis-moving.com 

www.obriens-moving.com 

August 28,2015 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P O Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Please accept this letter indicating that our 2014 operating ratio was not less than 93%. 

Respectfully yours, 

Rick Christ, President 
O'Brien's Moving & Storage, Inc. 
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^ f f l M M J5C1^^ Other Locutions: 
^ ^ t i r H m L m m m ^ J * O'Brien's Moving and Storage, Lecsport, PA 

An mtoratate Aflent for Allied van Lines O'Brien's Moving and Storage of NJ, Lebanon, NJ 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 

7th Revised Page 45-A cancels 6th Revised Page 45-A FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 

CLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates 
shall apply for shipments originating in Schuylkill County and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less. 

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE BB - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5) 
Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the 

applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 
3 and 4. 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 

HOURLY RATES (In Dollars) 
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES 

ANY DAY 
(Flat Charges in Dollars) 

SUNDAYS AND 
HOLIDAYS 

(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

7:01AM to 5;00PM 

SATURDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

5:01PM to 7:00 AM 

VEHICLE and Driver.... •94.00 •60.00 •70.00 

Additional men; each See Note AA Below 58.00 29.00 39.00 

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2. 

NOTE 2 - Supervisor hourly rate will be charged at $3.00 above driver hourly rate. 

NOTE 3 - Article(s) weighing in excess of 250 pounds will be assessed a charge of $50.00 per article in addition to hourly 
rate above. 

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is: 
(a) 20 miles or less - flat charge shall be one hour at the rates applicable. 
(b) Over 20 miles but less than 30 - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates. 
(c) Over 30 (to 40 miles inclusive) - flat charge shall be two hours at the applicable rates. 

A ITEM 301 -PK/UNPK 
Schuylkill - Schedule B 
Monroe - Schedule C 
Carbon, Columbia and Luzerne - Schedule E 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4. 

ISSUED: September 3, 2015 EFFECTIVE: October 5, 2015 

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 

7th Revised Page 46 cancels 6th Revised Page 46 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 forthe above carrier, the following rates shall 
apply for all shipments originating in Luzerne County and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less. 

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE EE - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5) 
Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 5 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the 

applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 
2, 3 and 4. 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 

HOURLY RATES (In Dollars) 
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES 

ANY DAY 
(Flat Charges in Dollars) 

SUNDAYS AND 
HOLIDAYS 

(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

7:01AM to 5:00PM 

SATURDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

5:01PM to 7:00 AM 
VEHICLE and Driver.... •90.00 •58.00 •68.00 

Additional men; each See Note AA Below 56.00 28.00 37.00 

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2. 

NOTE 2 - When a Holiday falls on a Saturday, rates named in Columns 1 and 2 shall be applicable. 

NOTE 3 - Rates named in Column 4 apply from 5:01 PM to 12:00 Midnight on any day when a higher rate is 
shown for the following day. 

NOTE 4 - Supervisor hourly rate will be charged at $3.00 above driver hourly rate. 

NOTE 5 - Article{s) weighing in excess of 250 pounds will be assessed a charge of $50.00 per article in addition to hourly 
rate above. 

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is: 
(a) 15 miles or less - flat charge shall be one-half hour at the applicable rates. 
(b) Over 15 miles but less than 30 - flat charge shall be one hour at the applicable rates. 
(c) 30 miles and over - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates. 

A ITEM 301 - PK/UNPK 
Schuylkill - Schedule B 
Monroe - Schedule C 
Carbon, Columbia and Luzerne - Schedule E 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4. 

ISSUED: Septembers, 2015 EFFECTIVE: October 5,2015 

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 
7th Revised Page 47 cancels 6th Revised Page 47 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall 
apply for all shipments originating in Carbon County and transported distances of forty (40} miles and less. 

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE BB CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5) 
Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the 

applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2,3 
and 4. 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 

HOURLY RATES (In Dollars) 
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES 

ANY DAY 
(Flat Charges in Dollars) 

SUNDAYS AND 
HOLIDAYS 

(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

7.01AM to 5:00PM 

SATURDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

5:01PM to 7:00 AM 
VEHICLE and Driver.... •90.00 •58.00 •68.00 

Additional men; each See Note AA Below 56.00 28.00 37.00 

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2. 

NOTE 2 - Supervisor hourly rate will be charged at $3.00 above driver hourly rate. 

NOTE 3 - Article(s) weighing in excess of 250 pounds will be assessed a charge of $50.00 per article in addition to hourly 
rate above. 

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is: 
(a) 20 miles or less - flat charge shall be one hour at the applicable rates 
(b) Over 20 miles but less than 30 - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates. 
(c) Over 30 miles (up to 40 miles) - flat charge shall be two hours at the applicable rates. 

• ITEM 301 - PK/UNPK 
Schuylkill - Schedule B 
Monroe - Schedule C 
Carbon, Columbia and Luzerne - Schedule E 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4. 

ISSUED: September 3, 2015 EFFECTIVE: October 5, 2015 

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 

6th Revised Page 47-B cancels 5th Revised Page 47-B FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall 
apply for all shipments between points within an airline distance of twelve (12) statute miles of the limits of Bloomsburg, 
Columbia County and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less. 

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE EE CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5) 
Subject to Notes AA and 1 and 4 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the 

applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named In Columns 
2, 3 and 4. 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 

HOURLY RATES (In Dollars) 
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES 

ANY DAY 
(Flat Charges in Dollars) 

SUNDAYS AND 
HOLIDAYS 

(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

7:01AM to 5:00PM 

SATURDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

5:01PM to 7:00 AM 

VEHICLE and Driver.... •90.00 •58,00 •68.00 

Additional men; each See Note AA Below 56.00 28.00 37.00 

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Four (4) hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2 or 3. 

NOTE 2 - When a Holiday falls on a Saturday, rates named in Columns 1 and 2 shall be applicable. 

NOTE 3 - Supervisor hourly rate will be charged at $3.00 above driver hourly rate. 

NOTE 4 - Article(s) weighing in excess of 250 pounds will be assessed a charge of $50.00 per article in addition to hourly 
rate above. 

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is more than 15 miles (to 40 miles inclusive) 
apply 1 hour travel charge. When distance from original point of origin to final destination is 15 miles or 
less, apply one-half hour travel charge. 

• ITEM 301 - PK/UNPK 
Schuylkill - Schedule B 
Monroe - Schedule C 
Carbon, Columbia and Lucerne - Schedule E 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4. 

ISSUED: September 3, 2015 EFFECTIVE: October 5,2015 

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 

5th Revised Page 48 cancels 4th Revised Page 48 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall 
apply for all shipments originating in Bucks and Montgomery Counties and transported distances of forty (40) miles and 
less. 

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE HH - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5) 
Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the 

applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, 
and 4. 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 

HOURLY RATES (In Dollars) 
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES 

ANY DAY 
(Flat Charges in Dollars) 

SUNDAYSAND 
HOLIDAYS 

(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

7:01AM to 5:00PM 

SATURDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

5:01PM to 7:00 AM 
VEHICLE and Driver.... •107.00 •68.00 •80.00 

Additional men; each See Note AA Below 68.00 34.00 45.00 

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2. 
Weekdays and Saturdays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 3 or 1 and 4. 

NOTE 2 - Supervisor hourly rate will be charged at $3.00 above driver hourly rate. 

NOTE 3 - Article(s) weighing in excess of 250 pounds will be assessed a charge of $50.00 per article in addition to hourly 
rate above. 

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is: 
(a) 10 miles or less - flat charge shall be one hour at the applicable rates 
(b) 11 to 20 miles - ftat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates. 
(c) 21 to 40 miles - flat charge shall be two hours at the applicable rates. 

ITEM 301 - PK/UNPK 

Lancaster and Lebanon Counties - Schedule C 

Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery and Philadelphia Counties - Schedule E 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4. 

ISSUED: Septembers, 2015 EFFECTIVE: Octobers,2015 

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 

6th Revised Page 48-A cancels 5th Revised Page 48-A FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall 
apply for all shipments originating in Chester County and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less. 

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE JJ - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5) 
Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the 

applicabte TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Cofumns 2, 3, 
and 4. 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 

HOURLY RATES (In Dollars) 

EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES 
ANY DAY 

(Flat Charges in Dollars) 

SUNDAYS AND 
HOLIDAYS 

(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

7:01AM to 5:00PM 

SATURDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

5:01PM to 7:00 AM 
VEHICLE and Driver.... •111.00 •72.00 •84.00 

Additional men; each See Note AA Below 68.00 34.00 45.00 

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2. 
Weekdays and Saturdays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 3 or 1 and 4. 

NOTE 2 - Supervisor hourly rate will be charged at $3.00 above driver hourly rate. 

NOTE 3 - Article(s) weighing in excess of 250 pounds will be assessed a charge of $50.00 per article in addition to hourly 
rate above. 

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is: 
(a) 10 miles or less - flat charge shall be one hour at the applicable rates 
(b) 11 to 20 miles - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates. 
(c) 21 to 40 miles - flat charge shall be two hours at the applicable rates. 

ITEM 301 - PK/UNPK 

Lancaster and Lebanon Counties - Schedule C 

Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery and Philadelphia Counties - Schedule E 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4. 

ISSUED: September 3, 2015 EFFECTIVE: October 5, 2015 

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 

5th Revised Page 48-B cancels 4th Revised Page 48-B FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall 
apply for all shipments originating in Delaware County and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less. 

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE U - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5) 
Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the 

applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2,3, 
and 4. 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 

HOURLY RATES (In Dollars) 
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES 

ANY DAY 
(Flat Charges in Dollars) 

SUNDAYS AND 
HOLIDAYS 

(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

7:01 AM to 5:00 PM 

SATURDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

5:01 PM to 7:00 
AM 

VEHICLE and Driver.... •111.00 •72.00 •84.00 

Additional men; each See Note AA Below 68.00 34,00 45.00 

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2. 
Weekdays and Saturdays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 3 or 1 and 4. 

NOTE 2 - Supervisor hourly rate will be charged at $3.00 above driver hourly rate. 

NOTE 3 - Ailicle(s) weighing in excess of 250 pounds will be assessed a charge of $50.00 per article in addition to hourly 
rate above. 

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is: 
(a) 10 miles or less - flat charge shall be one hour at the applicable rates 
(b) 11 to 20 miles - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates. 
(c) 21 to 40 miles - flat charge shall be two hours at the applicable rates. 

ITEM 301 - PK/UNPK 

Lancaster and Lebanon Counties - Schedule C 

Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery and Philadelphia Counties - Schedule E 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4. 

ISSUED: September 3, 2015 EFFECTIVE: October 5,2015 

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 

8th Revised Page 48-C cancels 7th Revised Page 48-C FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall 
apply for all shipments originating in Lancaster and Lebanon Counties and transported distances of forty (40) miles and 
less. 

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE S - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5) 
Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the 

applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, 
and 4. 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 

HOURLY RATES (In Dollars) 
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES 

ANY DAY 
(Flat Charges in Dollars) 

SUNDAYS AND 
HOLIDAYS 

(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

7.-01 AM to 5.00 PM 

SATURDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

5:01 PM to 7:00 AM 
VEHICLE and Driver.... •101.00 •64.00 •75.00 

Additional men; each See Note AA Below 66.00 33.00 43.00 

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2. 
Weekdays and Saturdays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 3 or 1 and 4. 

NOTE 2 - Supervisor hourly rate will be charged at $3.00 above driver hourly rate. 

NOTE 3 - Article(s) weighing in excess of 250 pounds will be assessed a charge of $50.00 per article in addition to hourly 
rate above. 

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is: 
(a) 10 miles or less - flat charge shall be one hour at the applicable rates 
(b) 11 to 20 miles - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates. 
(c) 21 to 40 miles - flat charge shall be two hours at the applicable rates. 

ITEM 301 - PK/UNPK 

Lancaster and Lebanon Counties - Schedule C 

Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery and Philadelphia Counties - Schedule E 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4. 

ISSUED: September 3, 2015 EFFECTIVE: October 5, 2015 

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 
7th Revised Page 48-D cancels 6th Revised Page 48-D FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall 
apply for all shipments originating in Philadelphia County and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less. 

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE B - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5) 
Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the 

applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2,3, 
and 4. 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 

HOURLY RATES (In Dollars) 
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES 

ANY DAY 
SUNDAYS AND 

HOLIDAYS WEEKDAYS 
SATURDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 

(Flat Charges in Dollars) (ANY HOUR) 7:01 AM to 5:00 PM WEEKDAYS 
5:01 PM to 7:00 AM 

VEHICLE and Driver.... •111.00 •72.00 •84.00 

Additional men; each See Note AA Below 68.00 34,00 45.00 

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2. 
Weekdays and Saturdays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 3 or 1 and 4. 

NOTE 2 - Supervisor hourly rate will be charged at $3.00 above driver hourly rate. 

NOTE 3 - Article(s) weighing in excess of 250 pounds will be assessed a charge of $50.00 per article in addition to hourly 
rate above. 

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is: 
(a) 10 miles or less - flat charge shall be one hour at the applicable rates 
(b) 11 to 20 miles - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates. 
(c) 21 to 40 miles - flat charge shall be two hours at the applicable rates. 

ITEM 301 - PMJNPK 

Lancaster and Lebanon Counties - Schedule C 

Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery and Philadelphia Counties - Schedule E 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4. 

ISSUED: Septembers, 2015 EFFECTIVE: October 5, 2015 

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 

Original Page Page 48-J FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall 
apply for all shipments originating in Monroe County and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less. 

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE KK - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5) 
Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the 

applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2,3, 
and 4. 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 

HOURLY RATES (In Dollars) 
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES 

ANY DAY 
(Flat Charges in Dollars) 

SUNDAYS AND 
HOLIDAYS 

(ANY HOUR) 

OTHER THAN 
SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS 

AND HOLIDAYS 
7:01 AM to 5:00 PM 

SATURDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 
WEEKDAYS 

5:01 PM to 7:00 AM 
VEHICLE and Driver.... 107.00 67.00 79.00 

Additional men; each See Note AA Below 70.00 35.00 46.00 

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2. 
Weekdays and Saturdays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 3 or 1 and 4. 

NOTE 2 - Supervisor hourly rate will be charged at $3.00 above driver hourly rate. 

NOTE 3 - Article(s) weighing in excess of 250 pounds will be assessed a charge of $50.00 per article in addition to hourly 
rate above. 

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is: 
(a) 10 miles or less - flat charge shall be one hour at the applicable rates 
(b) 11 to 20 miles - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates. 
(c) 21 to 40 miles - flat charge shall be two hours at the applicable rates. 

AITEM 301 - PK/UNPK 

Schuylkill - Schedule B 
Monroe - Schedule C 
Carbon, Columbia, and Luzerne - Schedule E 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4. 

ISSUED: September 3, 2015 EFFECTIVE: Octobers,2015 

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P, O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 
P.O. BOX 1385 

MT. LAUREL, NEW JERSEY 08054-7385 

IF NOT DELIVERED 
FORWARDING AND ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED 

neopost* 
09/02/2015 . 

TIRST-CLASS MAIL 

$02,742 

Z\P 08054 
041LI 0226338 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA 
SECRETARY 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P. 0. BOX 3265 
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 


